
 

 
FUJI OFFSET PLATES MANUFACTURING LTD 

(Company Registration No. 198204769G) 
(Incorporated in Singapore) 

 
 

ANNUAL REPORT FOR FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017 – CORRIGENDUM 
 

 
The board of directors (the “Board”) of Fuji Offset Plates Manufacturing Ltd (the “Company”) refers to 
the Company’s annual report for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 (the “Annual Report”) 
which was despatched to its shareholders (the “Shareholders”) today, 11 April 2018. 
 
The Board wishes to inform the Shareholders of the Company that there is a typographical error on 
the title, “Shareholding Statistics as at 15 March 2017”, appearing on page 106 of the Annual Report. 
The correct title should be “Shareholding Statistics as at 15 March 2018”. A revised copy of page 106 
of the Annual Report is annexed hereto. 
 
 
 
By Order of the Board 
 
Kelly Kiar Lee Noi 
Company Secretary 
 
 
11 April 2018 
 
 
 
 
This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's 
sponsor, Asian Corporate Advisors Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor") for compliance with the relevant rules of the 
Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the 
contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the figures used, statements or opinions made. 
 
This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no 
responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or 
opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. 
 
The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Quee Yin. 
Telephone number: 6221 0271  
 
 



Fuji Offset Plates Manufacturing Ltd and its subsidiaries 
 

- 106 - 
 

This supersedes and replaces the existing page 106 of the Annual Report 2017. 
 

SHAREHOLDING STATISTICS  
As at 15 March 2018 

 
 
Number of issued and paid-up shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) - 49,912,500 ordinary shares 
Number/Percentage of treasury shares and subsidiary holdings   - Nil 
Class of shares        - Ordinary shares 
Voting rights        - 1 vote per ordinary share 
 
Distribution of Shareholdings 

Size of Shareholdings  No. of Shareholders %  No. of Shares % 

1 – 99  5 0.66  98 0.00 

100 - 1,000  157 20.88  84,148  0.17 

1,001 - 10,000  445 59.18  1,861,050  3.73 

10,001 - 1,000,000  136 18.08  6,339,655 12.70 

1,000,001 and above  9   1.20  41,627,549 83.40 
Total  752 100.00 49,912,500 100.00 

 
Twenty Largest Shareholders    

No.  Name  No. of Shares % 

1  Teo Kee Bock  11,980,250 24.00 

2  Ang Kim Ton  8,480,000 16.99 

3  Teo Kee Chong  7,884,500 15.80 

4  OKG Construction & Trading Pte Ltd  7,531,000 15.09 

5  Toh Boon Chuan  1,460,000   2.93 

6  Lek San Construction Pte Ltd  1,228,200   2.46 

7  CGS-CIMB Securities (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.  1,050,599   2.10 

8  Teo Chin Wen (Zhang JingWen)  1,010,000   2.02 

9  Teo WeiXian (Zhang WeiXian)  1,003,000   2.01 

10  Teo Jue Ren  1,000,000   2.00 

11  Chang Hin Chong  449,000   0.90 

12  Khua Hock Leong  320,000   0.64 

13  Oh Cher Kiat  300,000   0.60 

14  Lim Yok Tiong  287,000   0.58 

15  Poh Heng  192,000   0.38 

16  Goh Kheng Sing  115,000   0.23 

17  Koh Beng Han  100,000   0.20 

18  Raffles Nominees (Pte) Limited  98,100   0.20 

19  Hoo Len Yuh  90,000   0.18 

20  DBS Vickers Securities (Singapore) Pte Ltd  85,000   0.17 

  Total  44,663,649 89.48 
 
Substantial Shareholders  
(as recorded in the Register of Substantial Shareholders) 

Name Direct Interest % Deemed Interest % 
     
Teo Kee Bock 11,980,250 24.00 10,500 (1) 0.02 

Ang Kim Ton 8,480,000 16.99 - - 

Teo Kee Chong 7,884,500 15.80 - - 

OKG Construction & Trading Pte Ltd   7,531,000 15.09 - - 
 
(1)  Deemed interest in shares held by spouse and CPF Board Nominee. 
 
Approximately 22.0% of the Company’s shares are held in the hands of the public.  Accordingly, the Company has complied with 
Rule 723 of the Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited. 


